
CCCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCCC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

g

I

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!
!

! !

!
!

! !
!

!

!

!

!

! !
!

! !

!
!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T  4 1  N
T  4 0  N

43734426B M
45 3 0

5 4 3

T  4 1  N
T  4 0  N

T  4 0  N

Draw

4290C re e k4303

2 D rill
H o le

1
4267

6 4288

D rill
H o le 5

4275

B M
43 2 3

4

4334

3 2

W a g o o n h o u n d

N I O B R A R A   C O

B M
44 6 8

8

ROAD

9

4491

10
4439

C re e k

4779

Fro g
C re e k

4503 4501

4502

34

4489

4447

3

4512

4
4625

4633

4803

32
4767

4661

33

5272

5

8
4601

9
4505

10

4413

15

4435

16
17

4608

RO
AD

C re e k

20

4532

KEYTON ROAD

PIPELINE

21

K e y t o n

4449

C re e k
22

B M
43 6 7

4411

2728

4432
4462

29

T     H     U     N     D     E     R            B     A     S     I     N

N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L            G     R     A     S     S     L     A     N     D PIPELINE

D a m

31

D rill
H o le

4259

4370

36

PIP
EL

IN
E Ho rse

4371

35

29

4321

28

RO
AD

B M
42 8 8

DITC H27 26

34

D rill
H o le

4486

CO
N V

ER
SE

  C
O

NI
O B

RA
RA

  C
O

35

T  4 1  N
4283

Piney

33

CE
NT

ER

B M  4 4 2 2

4465

4376

PIPELINE

4298
32

26C ON V E R S E   C O 25

W e ll

R 
68

 W
R  

6 8
 W

C h e y e n n e

4241

30
4214

U n d e rw o o d
C ro ss in g

R iv e r

C re e k 4360

343332
4488

4465

29
W E S TO N   C O

C ON V E R S E   C OB M
44 0 5 C o w

C a m p

28

4407

Ho rse

4378

PIPELINE

27
4497

T  4 3  N

T  4 2  N

4257

6

4200

F ie l d
R a n c h

1

4183

D rill
H o le

D r ill
H o le

D r ill
H o le D r ill

H o le

2
4201

4237

D rill
H o le

D r ill
H o le

11

4234

L i o n
C r e e k

B lack

12

Th u n d e r

C r e e k

F lo w in g
W e ll

7

R 
67

 W
R 

6 6
 W

C o rr a l

C o rr a l

AIRSTR IP

AIRSTR IP

AIRSTR IP

T  4 3  N

T  4 2  NC re e kT  4 3  N
T  4 2  N

4369

2

P i n
e y

C re e k

Lt tl e

1

B M
43 5 0

W e ll

PIN EY CANYON

ROAD

Thund e r

4357

6

PIPELINE

D a r l i n g to n
Sc h o o l5 4304

4298

4

4355

3 2

4227

4241

D rill
H o le

4276

11

4365

D rill
H o le

4394

4343

10
4421

9
8

4438

7

4364
12

4369

11

W e ll

LY
NC

H

ROAD

4317 CANYON
PIN EY

K ee l i n e
R a n c h

AIRSTRIP

LYNCH

T  4 3  N
T  4 2  N

T h u n d e r

C re e k

3
4382

B M
44 0 2 ROAD

4506

4527

4

4431

5

8
4518

9

4494 PINEY

CA
NY

ON
10

P i n e y

C r

CANYON

4498

16 1517

4553

4292

4429

W e ll

PIN
EY

B M
44 8 1

W e ll

4504

P in
e y

4589

2728

4610

4561

29

4609

4617

21
4517

S p e n c e r
R a n c h

20

4561

22

4695

4330 H o r s e

W e ll

4196

School

Draw

1924

4390

L io n

4507 4434 T     H     U     N     D     E     R             B     A     S     I     N

N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L           G     R     A     S     S     L     A     N     D

3026 25
4403

4483

2629 28
4448

27H o rse
4515 30

4429

B M
45 9 5

26
25

C re e k

23

Cr
e e k

19244679

L io n

4499

D rill
H o le

23

H o r s eC r e e
k

21204496

D rill
H o le

2322

19

W e ll

CHEYENNE

RIVER

RIVER

CHEYENNE

RIVER

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

4173

4345

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll

CHEYENNE

W e ll

W e ll

W e ll W e ll

W e ll

4504

ROAD L i o n

C r

R  
6 8

 W

R  
6 7

 W

PIP
EL

INE

18

PIPELINE

13
4438

14

B e r n a r d
R a n c h

C o rra l

4259
Draw

PIP
EL

INE

T  4 2  N
T  4 1  N

G a s  B o o s te r
S ta t io n

PIPELINE

CH
EY

EN
NE

RIV
ER

RO
AD

PIPELINE

C o tt o n w oo d

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

28

4189

27

T     H     U     N     D     E     R                B     A     S     I     N

N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L                G     R     A     S     S     L     A     N     D

29

C h e y e n n e

26
4333

C re e k

25 30

4332

24

4357

23

4317

Keyt o n

4343

4242

PIPELINE

D rill
H o le

19

4313 4222

4197
R iv e r

4248

21

4234

20 22
4249

14

23

LAND IN G

STRIP

4392

16

4405

W e ll

4417

15

D rill
H o le

F I E L D

C R E E K
O I L

17

D rill
H o le

18
F r o g

C re e k

F R  O  G

4414 13

12

4404

Th e   D ry   La k e
11

14

Underwood

98

4370

7
4351

S h e rw in
4535

4469

D rill
H o le

4474

4372
10

4493

4296

2

11

D rill
H o le

4

D rill
H o le

C re e k

3

4419

5

4392

ROAD

4375

4414

C re e k

1

4411

6

4392

B M
44 5 3

T  4 2  N
T  4 1  N

F r o g

2

D rill
H o le

31
4529

36

KEYTON

RO
AD

35
33

G ra v e

32

4487

4521

4521

4477

4524

W e ll
4553

ROAD
4517

34 35

4445
4475

4531

16 15
4288

1417

4429 7

R 
68

 W

R 
6 7

 W

4465

12

26

11

R 
68

 W

R 
6 8

 W

R 
66

 W

T  4 2  N

T  4 1  N

23

W E S TO N   C O

W e ll
4162

25 R 
67

 W

3 0

R iv e r

24

4161

D rill
H o le

4146

C h e y e n n e

4191

18

4133

11

14

4272

Cre e k

13

12

Co tt o nw oo d

7

4302

4220

Ta n k

4434

6

ROAD

1

4368

T  4 2  N
T  4 1  N

D r ill
H o le2

4366

4542

P o d d y

36
4537

35 31

4336

T u r n e r
13

R 
67

 W
R 

66
 W

4223

18

4179

4458

C r e e
k

4391

4246

D rill
H o le

14

4417

Ly n c h
R a n c h

C H E Y E N N E R IV E R26

4226

25

R 
67

 W
R 

66
 W

4250

30

T  4 1  N

T  4 0  N

35

D rill
H o le

4382

36 31

4358

D rill
H o le

4418

6

4396

1
D rill

H o le

2

4442

NA T IO NA L GR A S SLA ND

W E S TO N  C O

10 4 °5 2 '0 "W

10 4 °5 2 '0 "W

10 4 °5 3 '0 "W

10 4 °5 3 '0 "W

10 4 °5 4 '0 "W

10 4 °5 4 '0 "W

10 4 °5 5 '0 "W

10 4 °5 5 '0 "W

10 4 °5 6 '0 "W

10 4 °5 6 '0 "W

10 4 °5 7 '0 "W

10 4 °5 7 '0 "W

10 4 °5 8 '0 "W

10 4 °5 8 '0 "W

10 4 °5 9 '0 "W

10 4 °5 9 '0 "W

10 5 °0 '0 "W

10 5 °0 '0 "W

43
°37

'0"
N

43
°37

'0"
N

43
°36

'0"
N

43
°36

'0"
N

43
°35

'0"
N

43
°35

'0"
N

43
°34

'0"
N

43
°34

'0"
N

43
°33

'0"
N

43
°33

'0"
N

43
°32

'0"
N

43
°32

'0"
N

43
°31

'0"
N

43
°31

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

43
°30

'0"
N

Montana

Wyoming

Colorado

South
Dakota

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 24, 2016
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